PPMIC BU                                                 www.belling.com.cn
BL9110 Rev 2.0                 Belling Proprietary Information. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited
04/2016                                            © 2011 Belling All Rights Reserved
1
BL9110
1A Low Dropout, Low Quiescent Current
   High PSRR CMOS Linear Regulator
Step-Down Converter

high power dissipation, high density mounting of the
IC on board is possible.
ORDERING INFORMATION
BL9110-VVV X X XX
TYPICAL APPLICATION
BL9110
VDD
GNDCE
VOUT
VDD
Chip
Enable
C2
2.2uF
VOUT
C1
10uF
Package:
AA: DFN-6
BA: SOT-89-5-A BB: SOT-89-5-B
CA: TO-252-5
DA: SOT-223-5
EA: TO-252-3-A EB: TO-252-3-B
FA: SOT-223-3-A  FB: SOT-223-3-B
FC: SOT-223-3-C FD: SOT-223-3-D
GA: TO-263-3-A GB: TO-263-3-B
GC: TO-263-3-C
HA: TO-220-3
IA: SOT-89-3-A IB: SOT-89-3-B
IC: SOT-89-3-C
JA:TO92-3
Features:
P: Standard (default, lead free)
C: Customized
Output Voltage Accuracy
A: ±1%
B: ±2%
Output Voltage
100:1.0V 120:1.2V 130:1.3V 150:1.5V
180:1.8V 250:2.5V 270:2.7V 280:2.8V
285:2.85V 300:3.0V 320:3.2V 330:3.3V
500:5.0V
ADJ: adjustable
PPMIC BU                                                 www.belling.com.cn
BL9110 Rev 2.0                 Belling Proprietary Information. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited
04/2016                                            © 2011 Belling All Rights Reserved
2
BL9110
1A Low Dropout, Low Quiescent Current
   High PSRR CMOS Linear Regulator
Step-Down Converter
 ,
Absolute Maximum Rating (Note 1)
Input Supply Voltage (VDD)           -0.3V to +7V
CE Input Voltage                   -0.3V to +7V
Output Voltage      -0.3V to VIN+0.3V
Output Current    1.4A
Maximum Junction Temperature           125°C
Operating Temperature Range
(Note2)
 -40°C to 85°C
Storage Temperature Range -65°C to 125°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10s)       300°C
Package Information
6
4
5
DFN-6
TOP VIEW
VOUT
GND